January 1, 2025

Bulletin No. 02-2025

To:  NISS Member Companies
Re: 2025 NISS Staff Directory
With this Bulletin, we are enclosing a 2025 NISS Staff Directory. This directory includes an
Alphabetical Listing of NISS Staff, a Listing of NISS Staff by Topic, and a Listing of NISS Staff
by Call. Feel free to use these listings as a guide to directly contact NISS Staff Members with
your questions.
Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

4/3/?/4797—‘

Jeffrey R. Patterson
President & CEO

Attachment

NOTE: Please go to Contact Us/Staff Directory on the Members’ side of our website,
WwWw. niss-stat.org, for current contacts.
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Alphabetical Listing of NISS Staff

Staff Member Phone Email
Anderson, Tucker ,
Statistical Analyst 317-876-4332 tanderson@niss-stat.org

Baygani, Kamran
Software Engineer

317-876-4329

kbaygani@niss-stat.org

Bowman, Kelli
Statistician

317-876-4333

kbowman@niss-stat.org

Campbell, Scottie
Sr. Statistician

317-876-4328

scampbell@niss-stat.org

Claphan, Andy
Sr. Statistical Analyst

317-876-4323

aclaphan@niss-stat.org

Gay, Terence
Sr. Programmer/Analyst

317-876-4324

tgay@niss-stat.org

Gibson, Carly
Statistical Analyst

317-343-6300

cgibson@niss-stat.org

Hassett, Josh
Statistical Systems Manager

317-876-4325

jhassett@niss-stat.org

Konkle, Becky
Director of Statistical Reporting

317-876-4326

bkonkle@niss-stat.org

McEwen, Annette
Sr. Statistical Analyst Il

317-876-4319

amcewen@niss-stat.org

Nimapas, Nate
Software Engineer

317-343-6301

nnimapas@niss-stat.org

Patterson, Jeff
President & CEO

317-876-4327

ipatterson@niss-stat.org

Sams, Janice
Office Coordinator

317-876-4321

jsams@niss-stat.org

Symmes, Audrey
Statistical Specialist

317-876-4334

asymmes@niss-stat.org

National Independent Statistical Service
9365 Counselors Row, Suite 120 | Indianapolis, IN 46240
Ph: 317.876.6200 Fax: 317.876.6210 | www.niss-stat.org


http://www.niss-stat.org/

NATIONAL INDEPENDENT STATISTICAL SERVICE

Listing of NISS Staff by Question

Question Concerning

Contact

Phone

Assessments

Jeff Patterson

317-876-4327

Company Affiliation & Changes

Janice Sams

317-876-4321

Edit Tables

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

Edit Software

Audrey Symmes

317-876-4334

Filing Dates & Schedules

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

General Reporting Instructions

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

lllinois Cost Containment Reports

Andy Claphan

317-876-4323

Late Reporting Information

Becky Konkle
Kelli Bowman

317-876-4326
317-876-4333

NAIC Information

Jeff Patterson

317-876-4327

Online Edit

Josh Hassett

317-876-4325

Receipt of Data by NISS

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

Regulatory Information

Jeff Patterson

317-876-4327

Quota Determination and Fulfillment — AIPSO Audrey Symmes 317-876-4334

Website Audrey Symmes 317-876-4334
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Listing of NISS Staff by Call

Call

Contact

Phone

A (Automobile)
AEX (Automobile Excess Loss)

Tucker Anderson
Kelli Bowman
Scottie Campbell
Andy Claphan
Carly Gibson
Becky Konkle
Annette McEwen
Audrey Symmes

317-876-4332
317-876-4333
317-876-4328
317-876-4323
317-343-6300
317-876-4326
317-876-4319
317-876-4334

AF (Affidavit)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

AQR (North Carolina Quarterly Automobile)
AQRT (North Carolina Quarterly Automobile Trend)
AQREX (North Carolina Quarterly Automobile Excess Loss)

Tucker Anderson

317-876-4332

ARP (Automobile Insurance Plan)
ARPEX (Automobile Insurance Plan Excess Loss)

Annette McEwen

317-876-4319

AS (Annual Statement)
ASX (Annual Statement Alternate)

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

BR (Burglary, Robbery, and Theft)

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

CLSP (Commercial Lines Statistical Plan)
CLSPEX (Commercial Lines Statistical Plan Excess Loss)

Andy Claphan
Becky Konkle
Annette McEwen

317-876-4323
317-876-4326
317-876-4319

FO (Farmowners)

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

Financial Reconciliation)

Audrey Symmes

317-876-4334

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

FR (
FS (Fidelity, Surety, and Forgery)
FT (

Fast Track Monitoring System) Carly Gibson 317-343-6300

GL (General Liability) Tucker Anderson 317-876-4332
GLEX (General Liability Excess Loss) Carly Gibson 317-343-6300
Tucker Anderson 317-876-4332

. . . Scottie Campbell 317-876-4328

HO (Homeowners, Dwelling, and Mobilehome Policy) Carly Gibson 317-343-6300

Audrey Symmes

317-876-4334

IEE (Insurance Expense Exhibit)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

IM (Inland Marine)

Kelli Bowman

317-876-4333

JUA (Joint Underwriting Association)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

LAE (Loss Adjustment Expense)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

MBR (Membership Fee)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

NYE (New York Expense)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

NYLF (New York Legal Fees)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

SAP (Special Automobile Premiums)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

SAR (Special Annual Report of Voluntary Automobile Data)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

SDMS (Statistical Data Monitoring System)
SDMS — C (Statistical Data Monitoring System Certification)

Audrey Symmes

317-876-4334

SPR (Special Risk Program)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326

VE (Verification of Experience to be Reported)

Becky Konkle

317-876-4326
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